

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.569 OF 2018

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation vs. Habibur Rahaman s/o Abdul Sattar Malani and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

---

Shri S.M. Thakare, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 4.  
Ms. T. Udeshi, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos.5  
to 7.

-----  
CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH AND  
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.

DATED : JUNE 4, 2019

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2019

The appellant has filed this application praying for dispensing with filing of paper book contending that in connected First Appeal No. 1083/2015 paper book is ready.

In that view of the matter, application is disposed of as allowed with direction to appellant to file synopsis with memo of appeal.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1041 OF 2019

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

This application for early hearing since not objected by learned Counsel for respondents is allowed.

Stand over to 2/7/2019.

JUDGE

JUDGE

khj