

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. Thr.Petitioner
Executive Engineer, Yavatmal

V/S

Habibur Rahman S/o Abdul Sattar Malani AndRespondent
Others

Mm Agnihotri Sharad Thakare For Petitioner
M.ateeqe & S.borkuta For R-1 To 4 S.r.deshpande &
S.s.deshpande For R-1 To 4 Agp For R-5 To 7 For Respondent

**CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH &
SMT. PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ**

DATE : 27th August, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to three weeks as mentioned by consent.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)