

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FAMILY APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2018

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation thr. the Executive Engineer, M.I.D.C.,
Lohara at Yavatmal vs. Habibur Rahaman s/o Abdul Sattar Malani & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri with Shri S.M. Thakare,
Advocates for the appellants.
Shri S.R. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1
to 4.
Ms. T. Udeshi, AGP for respondent Nos. 5 to 7.

.....

**CORAM : P.N. DESHMUKH &
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.
FEBRUARY 06, 2020.**

Heard.

This Court by order dated 14.01.2020 had directed the Registrar (Judicial) to verify to his satisfaction whether the surety furnished by respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is as per order dated 20.04.2018. Accordingly, the concerned Registrar submitted his report stating that the surety furnished by said respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is sufficient as per order dated 20.04.2018. However, as noted in the report, it is necessary to direct respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to renew surety before 3rd September of each year, pending appeal.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1

to 4 – original claimants, agrees to comply with said condition and seeks time to take undertaking of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 by adjourned date.

S.O. to 27.02.2020.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.