

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.569 OF 2018

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Thr. The Executive Engineer, MIDC Yavatmal  
-vs-  
Habibur Rahaman Abdul Sattar Malani and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

-----  
Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri A. S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent  
Nos.5 to 7.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND N. B. SURYAWANSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : December 04, 2020**

**Civil Application St. No.12066 of 2020**

The respondent Nos.1 to 4 have sought to produce on record  
fresh solvency certificate as directed earlier.

**The Registrar (Judicial) to verify the same and submit a  
report.**

Stand over two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**