

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 569/2018

(M.I.D.C. YAVATMAL **VERSUS** HABIBUR RAMAMAN ABDUL SATTAR MALANI
& OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, counsel for the appellant.
Shri S.R. Deshpande with Shri M. Ateeque, counsel for the R-1 to 4.
Shri N.R. Patil, A.G.P for the R-5 to 7.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND N. B. SURYAWANSHI, JJ.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY, 2021.

Shri S.R. Deshpande, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4 submits that the said respondents will be submitting surety by completing all formalities. He is permitted to file the same.

The Registrar (Judicial) to examine the same and submit report in that regard.

Stand over two weeks.

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)