

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2018**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. Thr.....PETITIONER  
Executive Engineer, Yavatmal

V/S

Habibur Rahman S/o Abdul Sattar Malani And..RESPONDENT  
Others

MM AGNIHOTRI for Petitioner

M.ATEEQUE and S.BORKUTA FOR R-1 TO 4 for  
Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 13th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Issue notice to R. Nos. 1 to 4 for engagement of another  
counsel.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**